the Subscription Shares.

Completion of the Subscription is subject to the satisfaction of the conditions in the Placing and

Subscription Agreement, and may or may not proceed. Shareholders and potential investors are

advised to exercise caution when dealing in Shares.

– 4 –

CHANGES TO THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY AS A

RESULT OF THE PLACING AND THE SUBSCRIPTION

The table below sets out the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as of the date of this

announcement but before completion of the Placing; (ii) immediately after completion of the

Placing but before completion of the Subscription; and (iii) immediately after completion of

the Placing and the Subscription (in each case assuming that there is no other change in the

issued share capital of the Company from the date of this announcement except for the issue of

the Subscription Shares):

Shareholders of the Company

As at the date of this

announcement

Immediately after

completion of the

Placing but before

completion of the

Subscription

Immediately after

completion of the

Placing and the

Subscription

Number of
Shares %

Number of
Shares %

Number of
Shares %

Beijing Capital (Hong Kong)
Limited (Note 1) 299,022,000 17.81 299,022,000 17.81 299,022,000 16.06

BC Water Investments Co., Ltd.
(Note 1) 9,284,000 0.55 9,284,000 0.55 9,284,000 0.50

Simple Success Investments
Limited (Note 2) 270,760,000 16.13 87,628,000 5.22 270,760,000 14.54

Best View Enterprises Limited
(Note 3) 221,308,205 13.18 221,308,205 13.18 221,308,205 11.88

Sycomore Limited, Appella
Marcello and his associates
(Note 4) 3,588,030 0.21 3,588,030 0.21 3,588,030 0.19

Year Good Group Limited 127,244,000 7.58 127,244,000 7.58 127,244,000 6.83
Favor Action Limited — — 110,000,000 6.55 110,000,000 5.91
Meng Lu — — 22,000,000 1.31 22,000,000 1.18
Zhang De Peng — — 25,566,000 1.52 25,566,000 1.37
Yan Dong Shi — — 25,566,000 1.52 25,566,000 1.37
Other public Shareholders 747,918,804 44.54 747,918,804 44.54 747,918,804 40.16

Total 1,679,125,039 100 1,679,125,039 100 1,862,257,039 100

Notes:

(1) These Shares are held by Beijing Capital (Hong Kong) Limited and BC Water Investments Co., Ltd.

respectively, which are wholly-owned subsidiaries of Beijing Capital Co., Ltd..

(2) These Shares are held by Simple Success Investments Limited, which is a wholly-owned subsidiary of New

World Strategic Investment Limited, which is in turn wholly-owned by New World Development Company

Limited. Cheng Yu Tung Family (Holdings) Limited and Cheng Yu Tung Family (Holdings II) Limited

hold 49% and 40.2% interests in Chow Tai Fook Capital Limited, respectively. Chow Tai Fook Capital

Limited in turn owns 74.1% interest in Chow Tai Fook (Holding) Limited which holds the entire interest in